FLIPPED LEARNING LESSON PLAN

Jolanta Michalczuk

SUBJECT: English
GRADE: 12 years old 
TOPIC: Let’s visit UK!
LEARNING OBJECTIVES: Students will know some basic information about the UK

AT HOME / THEORETICAL PHASE: 
- search for videos on youtube : geography (group A), interesting facts (group B), food (group C), 
tourist attractions of UK (group D)
- create a chart for students to fill in  
- share the video links on the Microsoft Teams

Group A  (0-1min) https://youtu.be/plAvFL9E02g
Group B ( 1 min-end) https://youtu.be/plAvFL9E02g
Group C https://youtu.be/AeDco_eYzyI
Group D https://youtu.be/GD6WJsqH_p4
Students are divided into groups A, B, C, D and each student in the group gets the link to the video , they are advised to take some notes while watching the videos at home.

IN CLASS / PRACTICAL PHASE: 
· In class the teacher asks students if the have questions about the lesson they studied at home (videos)
· Next the students ale divided into 4 groups (A,B, C, D ) according to the videos they have watched 
· They discuss what they remember form the educational videos and fill in the mising information in the chart according to the topic:  geography (group A), interesting facts (group B), food (group C), tourist attractions of UK (group D), the students  are called ‘experts’ from now on
· Next the students are divided into mixed groups (ABCD)– one group consists of 1 ‘expert’ from group A, B C and D
· Every expert in the mixed group has to teach other students about the facts he/she has already learnt, all students fill in the miissing information in the chart
· As a class project based on the flipped lesson , during the next lesson students in mixed groups can create a mindmap, a poster or a lapbook about the UK
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Geography (group A)
	full name of the country
	

	continent
	

	flag
	

	official language
	

	currency
	

	anthem
	



Interesting facts (group B)
	people drive on the…
	

	calling code
	

	majority religion
	

	national flower
	

	sport
	



Food (group C)
	breakfast
	

	lunch
	

	afternoon snack
	

	dinner
	



Tourist attractions  (group D)
	1. 
	

	2. 
	

	3. 
	

	4. 
	

	5. 
	

	6. 
	

	7. 
	



